College Relations Series—7000

COMMUNICATIONS

The Chemeketa Community College Board of Education recognizes the public's right to information concerning the operation of Chemeketa Community College. The president/chief executive officer is the official spokesperson for the college and shall have responsibility for the development of procedures regarding internal publicity, posting and/or distribution of materials, and the release of external publicity and news items. The president/chief executive officer may delegate these functions to the public information officer or other staff. It is the policy of the College Board of Education to encourage maximum understanding between the college and the community.

All college employees shall be encouraged to promote the vision/mission/values/core themes of the college to advance community understanding and cooperation.

July 17, 1985 Adopted College Board of Education September 9, 2006 Last Reviewed College Board of Education November 16, 2011; June 17, 2015; May 16, 2018 Revised College Board of Education